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GORN HEGEMONY

Control
Computer

Type

System
Mass
(mt)

Approrpiate
Ship

Classes

SS
Requirement

Maximum
WDF

Allowed
Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

1AG 45 I-II 0.2 5 RRR/54 2 2244
1BG 515 II-VI 0.8 10 RRR/48 4 2250
1CG 1,400 II-X 1.3 20 RRR/40 8 2254
1DG 3,350 IV-XIV 2.1 40 RRR/25 16 2263
1EG 6,800 IX-XVII 2.9 80 RRR/12 32 2265
1FG 8,200 X-XX 3.2 100 RRR/11 40 2267
1GG 7,300 VIII-XIX 2.8 75 RRR/13 30 2267
1HG 8,600 IX-XX 3.1 110 RRR/11 44 2269
1IG 9,100 XI-XX 3.4 135 RRR/10 54 2271
1JG 8,900 X-XX 3.6 160 RRR/10 64 2277
1KG 6,200 VII-XVII 2.4 70 RRR/14 28 2279
1LG 10,050 XII-XVIII 4.2 185 RRR/9 74 2287
1MG 12,600 XIII-XX 4.8 205 RRR/9 82 2303
1NG 13,700 XII-XVIII 4.9 250 RRR/8 103 2330
1OG 14,200 XIII-XIX 5.3 275 RRR/7 168 2334
1PG 14,600 XIV-XIX 6.3 310 RRR/7 175 2342
1QG 15,920 XIII-XVIII 7.4 385 RRR/5 223 2350
1RG 17,350 XIV-XIX 8.3 400 RRR/5 298 2358
1SG 8,500 IX-XVIII 3.8 210 RRR/9 98 2360
1TG 19,150 XIV-XX 7.9 468 RRR/4 315 2365
1UG 21,350 XV-XX 8.6 500 RRR/1 495 2369



GORN HEGEMONY

WARP ENGINE TYPES
Single Nacelle Use

Warp 
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Stress
Column
(Eng/SS)

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

GWA-1 3,500 8 1AG Q/R 0.3 III/39 4.3 2244
GWA-2 3,500 10 1BG Q/R 0.3 III/39 4.5 2287

GWB-1 12,000 10 1BG M/O 1 III/38 31 2249
GWB-2 12,000 13 1CG M/O 1 III/37 31 2286

GWC-1 16,000 14 1DG J/O 1.2 III/36 42 2259
GWC-2 18,000 16 1DG K/O 1.4 III/35 48 2264

GWD-1 26,000 15 1DG N/L 2.2 III/36 104 2260
GWD-2 40,000 17 1DG O/M 3.3 III/35 161 2266
GWD-3 40,000 23 1FG O/N 3.3 III/32 170 2287

GWE-1 60,000 22 1EG Q/R 5 III/33 334 2262
GWE-2 60,000 28 1FG Q/R 5 III/30 353 2288

GWF-1 72,000 24 1EG M/N 6 III/31 518 2267
GWF-2 72,000 36 1MG M/N 6 III/26 563 2293

GWG-1 34,000 14 1DG N/M 2.8 III/36 135 2269
GWG-2 44,000 24 1EG N/M 3.8 III/32 188 2288
GWG-3 64,000 34 1LG N/M 5.3 III/27 394 2298

GWH-1 39,500 30 1DG O/P 4.1 III/29 177 2303
GWH-2 39,500 35 1DG O/P 4.1 III/26 184 2336

GWI-1 50,000 26 1DG L/M 3.7 III/31 290 2305
GWI-2 50,000 32 1DG N/N 3.7 III/28 304 2339

GWJ-1 65,500 38 1KG K/L 4.9 III/25 416 2309
GWJ-2 65,500 40 1KG K/L 4.9 III/24 422 2324
GWJ-3 65,500 44 1KG K/L 4.9 III/22 434 2341

GWK-1 86,500 50 1KG L/N 5.3 III/19 746 2316
GWK-2 86,500 56 1KG L/N 5.3 III/16 776 2344

GWL-1 88,000 48 1KG K/L 6.1 III/20 749 2333
GWL-2 88,000 52 1KG K/L 6.1 III/18 769 2345
GWL-3 88,000 58 1KG K/L 6.1 III/15 799 2351

GWM-1 91,000 60 1KG M/O 9.8 III/14 837 2346
GWM-2 91,000 65 1KG M/O 9.8 III/11 863 2353
GWM-3 91,000 70 1KG M/O 9.8 III/9 890 2359

GWN-1 93,000 68 1KG N/P 12.1 III/10 898 2354
GWN-2 93,000 72 1KG N/P 12.1 III/8 920 2361

GWO-1 96,000 75 1KG O/P 13.5 III/6 966 2360
GWO-2 96,000 78 1KG O/P 13.5 III/5 983 2364



GORN HEGEMONY

WARP ENGINE TYPES
Tandem Nacelle Use

Warp 
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Stress
Column
(Eng/SS)

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

GWA-1 7,000 9 ea. 1CG Q/R 0.6 III/39 12 2244
GWA-2 7,000 11 ea. 1CG Q/R 0.6 III/39 12 2287

GWB-1 24,000 12 ea. 1CG O/P 2 III/38 85 2249
GWB-2 24,000 14 ea. 1DG O/P 2 III/37 85 2286

GWC-1 32,000 16 ea. 1DG M/O 2.4 III/36 116 2259
GWC-2 36,000 18 ea. 1DG M/P 2.8 III/35 132 2264

GWD-1 52,000 16 ea. 1DG O/L 4.4 III/36 286 2260
GWD-2 80,000 18 ea. 1DG Q/P 6.6 III/35 443 2266
GWD-3 80,000 24 ea. 1FG Q/Q 6.6 III/32 468 2287

GWE-1 120,000 22 ea. 1EG Q/R 10 III/33 919 2262
GWE-2 120,000 30 ea. 1FG Q/R 10 III/30 971 2288

GWF-1 144,000 26 ea. 1EG M/O 12 III/31 1,425 2267
GWF-2 144,000 38 ea. 1MG M/O 12 III/26 1,548 2293

GWG-1 68,000 15 ea. 1DG O/M 5.6 III/36 371 2269
GWG-2 88,000 25 ea. 1EG O/M 7.6 III/32 517 2288
GWG-3 128,000 36 ea. 1LG O/N 10.6 III/27 1,084 2298

GWH-1 79,000 32 ea. 1KG P/Q 8.2 III/29 487 2303
GWH-2 79,000 37 ea. 1KG P/Q 8.2 III/26 506 2336

GWI-1 100,000 27 ea. 1KG M/N 7.4 III/31 798 2305
GWI-2 100,000 34 ea. 1KG N/M 7.4 III/28 836 2339

GWJ-1 131,000 40 ea. 1KG K/M 9.8 III/25 1,144 2309
GWJ-2 131,000 42 ea. 1KG K/M 9.8 III/24 1,161 2324
GWJ-3 131,000 46 ea. 1KG K/M 9.8 III/22 1,194 2341

GWK-1 173,000 53 ea. 1MG L/M 10.6 III/19 2,052 2316
GWK-2 173,000 59 ea. 1LG L/M 10.6 III/16 2,134 2344

GWL-1 176,000 50 ea. 1KG L/N 12.2 III/20 2,060 2333
GWL-2 176,000 55 ea. 1MG L/N 12.2 III/18 2,115 2345
GWL-3 176,000 61 ea. 1KG L/N 12.2 III/15 2,197 2351

GWM-1 182,000 63 ea. 1KG N/O 19.6 III/14 2,302 2346
GWM-2 182,000 68 ea. 1NG N/O 19.6 III/11 2,373 2353
GWM-3 182,000 74 ea. 1OG N/O 19.6 III/9 2,448 2359

GWN-1 186,000 71 ea. 1OG O/P 24.2 III/10 2,470 2354
GWN-2 186,000 76 ea. 1MG O/P 24.2 III/8 2,530 2361

GWO-1 192,000 79 ea. 1MG P/Q 27 III/6 2,657 2360
GWO-2 192,000 82 ea. 1SG P/Q 27 III/5 2,703 2364



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 1/2 1/1 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1

I GWA-1
23
6/7

GWA-1
11.5
5/6

GWA-2
7

6/7

II GWA-1
11.5
5/6

GWB-1
14
6/7

GWA-1
6

6/7
GWA-2

7
6/7

GWB-2
9

6/8

GWA-2
5

5/6

III GWB-1
14
6/7

GWB-2
9

6/8

GWC-1
10
6/7

GWB-2
6

6/7

GWC-2
7.5
6/8

GWB-2
4.5
5/7

IV GWB-1
7

5/7
GWB-2

9
6/8

GWC-1
10
6/7

GWG-1
10
6/8

GWB-2
6

6/7
GWC-2

7.5
6/8

GWB-2
4.5
5/7

GWD-1
5

6/7

V GWB-2
9

6/8
GWD-3

16.5
7/8

GWG-1
10
6/8

GWG-2
17
7/9

GWI-1
18.5
8/9

GWB-2
6

6/7
GWC-1

6.5
5/6

GWD-3
11
6/8

GWG-1
6.5
6/7

GWG-2
11.5
7/8

GWH-1
14
7/9

GWH-2
16.5
8/9

GWI-1
12.5
7/9

GWI-2
15

9/10

GWB-2
4.5
5/7

GWC-2
5.5
5/7

GWD-1
5

6/7

GWH-1
11
7/8

GWH-2
12.5
7/9

GWI-2
11.5
8/10

VI GWD-3
16.5
7/8

GWI-1
18.5
8/9

GWC-1
6.5
5/6

GWD-3
11
6/8

GWE-2
13.5
7/8

GWF-2
17
7/8

GWG-1
6.5
6/7

GWG-2
11.5
7/8

GWG-3
16
7/9

GWH-1
14
7/9

GWH-2
16.5
8/9

GWI-1
12.5
7/9

GWI-2
15

9/10
GWJ-1

18
8/10

GWJ-2
19

8/10

GWC-2
5.5
5/7

GWD-2
6

6/8
GWD-3

8
6/7

GWE-1
8

6/7
GWE-2

10
6/8

GWG-2
8.5
6/8

GWH-1
11
7/8

GWH-2
12.5
7/9

GWI-2
11.5
8/10

GWJ-2
14
8/9

GWJ-3
16

9/10

GWD-1
4

5/7
GWD-3

6.5
5/7

GWJ-3
12.5
8/10

VII GWD-3
16.5
7/8

GWD-3
11
6/8

GWE-2
13.5
7/8

GWF-2
17
7/8

GWG-1
6.5
6/7

GWG-2
11.5
7/8

GWG-3
16
7/9 

GWH-1
14
7/9

GWI-1
12.5
7/9

GWJ-1
18

8/10
GWJ-2

19
8/10

GWD-3
8

6/7
GWE-1

8
6/7

GWE-2
10
6/8

GWF-2
13
6/8

GWG-1
5

6/7

GWG-2
8.5
6/8 

GWG-3
12
7/8

GWH-1
11
7/8

GWH-2
12.5
7/9

GWI-1
9

7/8

GWI-2
11.5
8/10

GWJ-1
13.5
8/9

GWJ-2
14
8/9

GWJ-3
16

9/10
GWK-1

18
9/10

GWK-2
20

9/10
GWL-1

17
8/10

GWL-2
18.5
8/10

GWD-1
4

5/7
GWD-2

5
6/7

GWD-3
6.5
5/7

GWE-2
8

6/7
GWH-2

10
7/8

GWI-1
7.5
6/8 

GWJ-3
12.5
8/10

GWK-1
14

8/10
GWK-2

16
8/10

GWL-1
14
8/9

GWL-2
15
8/9

GWL-3
16.5
8/10

GWM-1
17

8/10
GWM-2

18.5
8/10

GWN-1
19.5
8/10

GWD-1
3.5
3/5

GWM-1
14
8/9

GWM-3
16.5
8/10

GWN-2
17

8/10

GWM-3
14
8/9

VIII GWD-3
11
6/8

GWE-2
13.5
7/8

GWG-2
11.5
7/8

GWG-3
16
7/9

GWH-1
14
7/9

GWD-3
8

6/7
GWE-1

8
6/7

GWE-2
10
6/8

GWF-2
13
6/8

GWG-1
5

6/7
GWG-2

8.5
6/8

GWG-3
12
7/8 

GWH-1
11
7/8

GWH-2
12.5
7/9

GWI-1
9

7/8
GWI-2
11.5
8/10

GWJ-1
13.5
8/9

GWJ-2
14
8/9

GWJ-3
16

9/10
GWK-1

18
9/10

GWK-2
20

9/10
GWL-1

17
8/10

GWL-2
18.5
8/10

GWD-2
5

6/7
GWD-3

6.5
5/7

GWE-1
6

5/6
GWE-2

8
6/7

GWF-1
7

6/7
GWF-2

10
6/7

GWH-2
10
7/8 

GWI-1
7.5
6/8

GWI-2
9

8/9
GWJ-2

11.5
7/9

GWJ-3
12.5
8/10

GWK-1
14

8/10

GWK-2
16

8/10
GWL-1

14
8/9

GWL-2
15
8/9

GWL-3
16.5
8/10

GWM-1
17

8/10 
GWM-2

18.5
8/10

GWN-1
19.5
8/10

GWO-1
21.5
8/10

GWO-2
22

8/10

GWD-1
3.5
3/5

GWJ-3
10.5
8/9

GWL-3
14
8/9

GWM-1
14
8/9

GWM-3
16.5
8/10

GWN-2
17

8/10

GWO-1
18
8/9

GWM-3
14
8/9

IX GWE-2
13.5
7/8

GWG-2
11.5
7/8

GWD-3
8

6/7
GWE-2

10
6/8

GWF-2
13
6/8

GWG-2
8.5
6/8

GWG-3
12
7/8

GWH-1
11
7/8

GWI-1
9

7/8
GWJ-1

13.5
8/9 

GWJ-2
14
8/9

GWK-2
20

9/10
GWL-1

17
8/10

GWD-2
5

6/7
GWD-3

6.5
5/7

GWE-2
8

6/7
GWF-1

7
6/7

GWF-2
10
6/7

GWG-1
4

5/6

GWG-2
7

6/7
GWG-3

10
6/8 

GWH-1
8.5
6/8

GWH-2
10
7/8

GWI-1
7.5
6/8

GWI-2
9

8/9

GWJ-1
11
7/9

GWJ-2
11.5
7/9

GWJ-3
12.5
8/10

GWK-1
14

8/10 
GWK-2

16
8/10

GWL-1
14
8/9

GWL-2
15
8/9

GWL-3
16.5
8/10

GWM-2
18.5
8/10

GWO-1
21.5
8/10

GWO-2
22

8/10

GWD-2
4

5/7
GWE-1

5
4/5

GWE-2
6.5
5/7

GWF-1
6

5/6
GWH-2

8.5
6/8

GWI-2
7.5
7/9

GWJ-3
10.5
8/9

GWK-1
12
8/9 

GWL-3
14
8/9

GWM-1
14
8/9

GWM-3
16.5
8/10

GWN-1
16
8/9

GWN-2
17

8/10
GWO-1

18
8/9

GWM-1
12
7/9

GWM-3
14
8/9

GORN HEGEMONY



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1

X GWE-2
10
6/8

GWF-2
13
6/8

GWG-2
8.5
6/8

GWG-3
12
7/8

GWH-1
11
7/8

GWJ-1
13.5
8/9

GWJ-2
14
8/9

GWD-3
6.5
5/7

GWE-2
8

6/7
GWF-2

10
6/7

GWG-2
7

6/7
GWG-3

10
6/8

GWH-1
8.5
6/8

GWH-2
10
7/8 

GWI-1
7.5
6/8

GWI-2
9

8/9
GWJ-1

11
7/9

GWJ-2
11.5
7/9

GWJ-3
12.5
8/10

GWK-1
14

8/10
GWK-2

16
8/10 

GWL-1
14
8/9

GWL-2
15
8/9

GWL-3
16.5
8/10

GWM-2
18.5
8/10

GWO-1
21.5
8/10

GWD-2
4

5/7
GWE-1

5
4/5

GWE-2
6.5
5/7

GWF-1
6

5/6
GWH-2

8.5
6/8

GWI-2
7.5
7/9

GWJ-3
10.5
8/9 

GWK-1
12
8/9

GWK-2
13.5
8/9

GWL-1
11.5
7/9

GWL-2
12.5
7/9

GWL-3
14
8/9

GWM-1
14
8/9

GWM-2
15.5
8/9 

GWM-3
16.5
8/10

GWN-1
16
8/9

GWN-2
17

8/10
GWO-1

18
8/9

GWO-2
18.5
8/9

GWM-1
12
7/9

GWM-3
14
8/9

XI GWJ-2
14
8/9

GWE-2
8

6/7
GWF-2

10
6/7

GWG-2
7

6/7
GWG-3

10
6/8

GWI-1
7.5
6/8

GWI-2
9

8/9
GWJ-1

11
7/9 

GWJ-2
11.5
7/9

GWJ-3
12.5
8/10

GWL-1
14
8/9

GWL-2
15
8/9

GWL-3
16.5
8/10

GWD-2
4

5/7
GWE-2

6.5
5/7

GWF-1
6

5/7
GWF-2

8.5
5/7

GWG-3
8

6/7

GWI-2
7.5
7/9

GWJ-1
9

7/8 
GWJ-2

9.5
7/8

GWJ-3
10.5
8/9

GWK-1
12
8/9

GWK-2
13.5
8/9

GWL-1
11.5
7/9

GWL-2
12.5
7/9

GWL-3
14
8/9 

GWM-2
15.5
8/9

GWM-3
16.5
8/10

GWN-1
16
8/9

GWO-1
18
8/9

GWO-2
18.5
8/9

GWK-1
10
7/9

GWK-2
11.5
7/9

GWM-1
12
7/9

GWM-3
14
8/9

GWN-2
14.5
8/9

GWO-1
15.5
7/9

GWO-2
16
7/9

GWM-1
11
7/8

XII GWE-2
8

6/7
GWF-2

10
6/7

GWG-3
10
6/8

GWJ-1
11
7/9

GWJ-2
11.5
7/9

GWE-2
6.5
5/7

GWF-1
6

5/7
GWF-2

8.5
5/7

GWG-3
8

6/7

GWJ-1
9

7/8
GWJ-2

9.5
7/8 

GWJ-3
10.5
8/9

GWK-1
12
8/9

GWK-2
13.5
8/9

GWL-1
11.5
7/9

GWL-2
12.5
7/9

GWL-3
14
8/9

GWM-2
15.5
8/9

GWN-1
16
8/9

GWO-1
18
8/9

GWO-2
18.5
8/9

GWJ-3
9

7/9
GWK-1

10
7/9

GWK-2
11.5
7/9

GWL-1
10
7/8

GWL-3
12
7/9

GWM-1
12
7/9 

GWM-2
13
7/9

GWM-3
14
8/9

GWN-2
14.5
8/9

GWO-1
15.5
7/9

GWO-2
16
7/9

GWM-1
11
7/8

GWM-3
12.5
7/9

XIII GWJ-2
11.5
7/9

GWE-2
6.5
5/7

GWF-1
6

5/7
GWF-2

8.5
5/7

GWG-3
8

6/7
GWJ-1

9
7/8

GWJ-2
9.5
7/8

GWJ-3
10.5
8/9

GWK-1
12
8/9

GWK-2
13.5
8/9

GWL-1
11.5
7/9

GWL-2
12.5
7/9

GWL-3
14
8/9

GWN-1
16
8/9

GWO-1
18
8/9

GWO-2
18.5
8/9

GWF-1
5

4/5
GWF-2

7.5
5/6

GWJ-1
8

6/8
GWJ-3

9
7/9

GWK-1
10
7/9

GWK-2
11.5
7/9

GWL-1
10
7/8

GWL-3
12
7/9

GWM-1
12
7/9

GWM-2
13
7/9

GWM-3
14
8/9

GWN-1
14
7/9

GWN-2
14.5
8/9

GWO-1
15.5
7/9

GWO-2
16
7/9

GWM-1
11
7/8

GWM-3
12.5
7/9

XIV GWG-3
8

6/7
GWJ-2

9.5
7/8

GWL-1
11.5
7/9

GWL-2
12.5
7/9

GWF-1
5

4/5
GWF-2

7.5
5/6

GWJ-1
8

6/8
GWJ-2

8
6/8

GWJ-3
9

7/9

GWK-1
10
7/9

GWK-2
11.5
7/9

GWL-1
10
7/8

GWL-3
12
7/9

GWM-2
13
7/9

GWN-1
14
7/9

GWN-2
14.5
8/9

GWO-1
15.5
7/9

GWO-2
16
7/9

GWJ-3
8

7/8
GWK-1

9
7/8

GWK-2
10
7/8

GWM-1
11
7/8

GWM-3
12.5
7/9

XV GWK-1
10
7/9

GWK-2
11.5
7/9

GWL-1
10
7/8

GWL-2
10.5
7/8

GWL-3
12
7/9

GWM-2
13
7/9

GWN-1
14
7/9

GWO-1
15.5
7/9

GWO-2
16
7/9

GWK-1
9

7/8
GWK-2

10
7/8

GWL-1
8.5
6/8

GWL-3
10.5
7/8

GWM-1
11
7/8

GWM-3
12.5
7/9

GWN-2
13
7/9

GWO-1
13.5
7/8

GWO-2
14
7/8

XVI GWL-1
10
7/8

GWL-2
10.5
7/8

GWL-1
8.5
6/8

GWL-3
10.5
7/8

GWM-1
11
7/8

GWM-2
11.5
7/8

GWM-3
12.5
7/9

GWN-1
12
7/8

GWO-1
13.5
7/8

GWO-2
14
7/8

GWM-2
10.5
6/8

GWN-2
11.5
7/8



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: TANDEM WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 1/1 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1

II GWA-1
26
7/8

GWA-1
13
6/7

GWA-2
15.5
7/8

GWA-1
8.5
5/6

GWA-2
10
6/7

III GWA-1
13
6/7

GWA-2
15.5
7/8

GWA-1
8.5
5/6

GWA-2
10
6/7

IV GWB-1
34
7/8

GWB-1
17
6/7

GWA-2
10
6/7

GWB-2
13.5
7/8

GWC-1
15
7/8

GWC-2
13
7/9

V GWB-1
17
6/7

GWB-1
11.5
5/6

GWB-2
13.5
7/8

GWC-1
15
7/8

GWB-2
10
6/8

GWC-1
11.5
6/7

GWC-2
13
7/9

GWC-2
10
6/8

VI GWB-2
13.5
7/8

GWB-2
10
6/8

GWC-1
11.5
6/7

GWB-2
8

6/7

GWC-1
9

5/6

GWC-2
10
6/8

GWC-2
8.5
5/7

VII GWG-1
14
6/8

GWB-2
10
6/8

GWC-1
11.5
6/7

GWB-2
8

6/7

GWC-1
9

5/6

GWC-2
10
6/8

GWC-2
8.5
5/7

VIII GWG-1
14
6/8

GWG-1
11
6/7

GWG-2
18
7/9

GWH-1
23
7/9

GWI-1
19
8/9

GWI-2
24

8/10

GWD-1
9

5/6
GWG-2

14
6/8

GWH-1
18
7/8

GWH-2
21
7/9

GWI-2
19.5
8/9

GWC-2
8.5
6/7

GWD-1
7.5
4/5

GWH-2
17.5
7/8

IX GWD-2
13
7/8

GWG-1
11
6/8

GWH-1
23
7/9

GWI-1
19
8/9

GWI-2
24

8/10

GWD-1
9

5/6
GWD-3

14
7/8

GWG-1
8.5
6/7

GWG-2
14
6/8

GWH-1
18
7/8

GWH-2
21
7/9

GWI-1
15.5
7/9

GWI-2
19.5
8/9

GWJ-1
23
7/9

GWD-1
7.5
4/5

GWG-1
7

5/6
GWG-2

12
5/7

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-2
17.5
7/8

GWJ-2
20
8/9

GWJ-3
19
8/9

X GWD-2
13
7/8

GWG-1
11
6/7

GWH-1
23
7/9

GWD-2
10
6/7

GWD-3
14
7/8

GWE-2
17
7/8

GWG-2
14
6/8

GWH-1
18
7/8

GWI-1
15.5
7/9

GWI-2
19.5
8/9

GWJ-1
23
7/9

GWD-1
7.5
4/5

GWG-2
12
5/7

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-1
15
6/8

GWH-2
17.5
7/8

GWJ-2
20
8/9

GWH-2
15
6/8

GWJ-3
19
8/9

XI GWG-1
11
6/7

GWD-2
10
6/7

GWD-3
14
7/8

GWE-1
12.5
4/5

GWE-2
17
7/8

GWG-1
8.5
5/6

GWG-2
14
6/8

GWH-1
18
7/8

GWI-1
15.5
7/9

GWI-2
19.5
8/9

GWJ-1
23
7/9

GWD-1
7.5
4/5

GWD-3
11.5
6/8

GWG-2
12
5/7

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-1
15
6/8

GWH-2
17.5
7/8

GWI-1
13
7/8

GWI-2
16
7/9

GWJ-2
20
8/9

GWD-1
6.5
3/4

GWH-2
15
6/8

GWJ-3
19
8/9



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: TANDEM WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1 10/1 11/1 12/1 13/1 14/1

XII GWD-2
10
6/7

GWE-1
12.5
5/6

GWE-2
17
7/8

GWF-1
15
6/8

GWG-1
8.5
5/6

GWH-1
18
7/8

GWI-1
15.5
7/9

GWI-2
19.5
8/9

GWD-2
8.5
5/7

GWD-3
11.5
6/8

GWF-2
18
7/9

GWG-2
12
5/7

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-1
15
6/8

GWH-2
17.5
7/8

GWI-1
13
7/8

GWI-2
16
7/9

GWJ-1
19
7/8

GWL-1
24
8/9

GWD-1
6.5
3/4

GWD-3
10
6/7

GWH-2
15
6/8

GWJ-2
17
7/9

GWK-1
21.5
8/9

GWK-2
24

8/10
GWL-2

22.5
8/9

GWJ-3
16.5
7/9

GWK-1
19
7/9

GWK-2
21
8/9

GWL-3
22
7/9

GWM-1
22.5
7/9

GWM-2
24
8/9

GWM-3
23.5
8/10

GWN-1
22.5
8/10

GWN-2
24

8/10

GWN-2
22
8/9

GWO-1
22.5
8/10

GWO-2
21
8/9

XIII GWE-1
12.5
5/6

GWE-2
17
7/8

GWF-1
15
6/8

GWG-1
8.5
6/8

GWH-1
18
7/8

GWD-2
8.5
5/7

GWE-1
10.5
4/5

GWE-2
14
6/8

GWF-1
12.5
6/7

GWF-2
18
7/9

GWG-2
12
5/7

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-1
15
6/8

GWH-2
17.5
7/8

GWI-1
13
7/8

GWI-2
16
7/9

GWJ-1
19
7/8

GWL-1
24
8/9

GWD-3
10
6/7

GWH-2
15
6/8

GWJ-1
16.5
6/8

GWK-1
21.5
8/9

GWK-2
24

8/10

GWL-2
22.5
8/9

GWJ-2
15
7/8

GWJ-3
16.5
7/9

GWK-1
19
7/9

GWK-2
21
8/9

GWL-3
22
7/9

GWM-1
22.5
7/9

GWM-2
24
8/9

GWM-3
23.5
8/10

GWN-1
22.5
8/10

GWN-2
24

8/10

GWN-2
22
8/9

GWO-1
22.5
8/10

GWO-2
21
8/9

XIV GWD-2
8.5
5/7

GWE-1
10.5
4/5

GWE-2
14
6/8

GWF-1
12.5
6/7

GWF-2
18
7/9

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-1
15
6/8

GWI-1
13
7/8

GWI-2
16
7/9

GWJ-1
19
7/8

GWD-3
10
6/7

GWF-1
10.5
5/6

GWG-2
10
4/6

GWH-2
15
6/8

GWI-1
11
6/8

GWI-2
14
7/8

GWJ-1
16.5
6/8

GWL-1
20.5
7/9

GWL-2
22.5
8/9

GWJ-2
15
7/8

GWJ-3
16.5
7/9

GWK-1
19
7/9

GWK-2
21
8/9

GWL-2
19.5
7/9

GWK-1
17
7/8

GWK-2
19
7/9

GWL-3
19.5
7/8

GWM-1
20
7/8

GWM-2
21.5
7/9

GWM-3
21
8/9

GWN-1
20
8/9

GWN-2
22
8/9

GWO-1
20.5
8/9

GWO-1
19
7/9

GWO-2
19.5
7/9

GWO-2
18
7/8

XV GWE-1
10.5
4/5

GWE-2
14
6/8

GWF-2
18
7/9

GWG-3
17
7/9

GWH-1
15
6/8

GWI-1
13
7/8

GWI-2
16
7/9

GWD-3
10
6/7

GWE-1
9

3/4
GWE-2

12
6/7

GWF-1
10.5
5/6

GWF-2
15.5
7/8

GWH-2
15
6/8

GWI-1
11
6/8

GWI-2
14
7/8

GWJ-1
16.5
6/8

GWL-1
20.5
7/9

GWJ-1
14
6/7

GWJ-2
15
7/8

GWL-2
19.5
7/9

GWJ-3
14.5
7/8

GWK-1
17
7/8

GWK-2
19
7/9

GWL-2
17.5
7/8

GWL-3
19.5
7/8

GWM-1
20
7/8

GWM-2
21.5
7/9

GWK-1
15
6/8

GWK-2
17
7/8

GWM-3
21
8/9

GWN-1
20
8/9

GWN-2
22
8/9

GWN-1
18.5
7/9

GWN-2
20
7/9

GWO-1
19
7/9

GWO-2
19.5
7/9

GWO-2
18
7/8

XVI GWG-3
17
7/9

GWE-1
9

3/4
GWE-2

12
6/7

GWF-2
15.5
7/8

GWI-1
11
6/8

GWI-2
14
7/8

GWJ-1
14
6/7

GWJ-2
15
7/8

GWL-1
18
7/8

GWJ-3
14.5
7/8

GWK-1
17
7/8

GWK-2
19
7/9

GWL-2
17.5
7/8

GWL-3
19.5
7/8

GWM-1
20
7/8

GWK-1
15
6/8

GWK-2
17
7/8

GWM-1
18
6/8

GWM-2
19.5
7/8

GWM-3
19
7/9

GWN-1
18.5
7/9

GWN-2
20
7/9

GWO-1
19
7/9

GWO-2
18
7/8

XVII GWG-3
17
7/9

GWE-1
9

3/4
GWE-2

12
6/7

GWF-2
15.5
7/8

GWI-1
11
6/8

GWI-2
14
7/8

GWJ-1
14
6/7

GWJ-2
15
7/8

GWL-1
18
7/8

GWJ-3
14.5
7/8

GWK-1
17
7/8

GWL-2
17.5
7/8

GWL-3
19.5
7/8

GWM-1
20
7/8

GWK-1
15
6/8

GWK-2
17
7/8

GWM-1
18
6/8

GWM-2
19.5
7/8

GWK-2
15.5
6/8

GWM-3
19
7/9

GWN-1
18.5
7/9

GWN-2
18
7/8

GWO-1
19
7/9

GWO-2
18
7/8

XVIII GWE-2
12
6/7

GWF-2
15.5
7/8

GWG-3
14.5
6/8

GWJ-1
14
6/7

GWJ-2
13.5
6/8

GWL-1
16
6/8

GWL-2
17.5
7/8

GWL-3
19.5
7/8

GWM-1
20
7/8

GWJ-3
13
6/8

GWK-1
15
6/8

GWK-2
17
7/8

GWM-1
18
6/8

GWM-2
19.5
7/8

GWK-2
15.5
6/8

GWM-2
17.5
6/8

GWN-1
18.5
7/9

GWM-3
17.5
7/8

GWN-2
18
7/8

GWO-1
19
7/9

GWO-1
17.5
7/8

GWO-2
18
7/8

XIX GWF-2
15.5
7/8

GWG-3
14.5
6/8

GWJ-1
14
6/7

GWJ-2
13.5
6/8

GWL-1
16
6/8

GWJ-3
13
6/8

GWK-1
15
6/8

GWL-2
16
6/8

GWL-3
17.5
6/8

GWM-1
18
6/8

GWK-2
15.5
6/8

GWM-2
17.5
6/8

GWN-1
18.5
7/9

GWM-3
17.5
7/8

GWN-1
17
7/8

GWN-2
18
7/8

GWO-1
17.5
7/8

GWO-1
16
6/8

GWO-2
17
6/8

XX GWG-3
14.5
6/8

GWJ-2
13.5
6/8

GWL-1
16
6/8

GWK-1
15
6/8

GWL-2
16
6/8

GWL-3
17.5
6/8

GWM-1
18
6/8

GWK-2
15.5
6/8

GWM-2
17.5
6/8

GWN-1
18.5
7/9

GWM-3
17.5
7/8

GWN-1
17
7/8

GWN-2
18
6/8

GWO-1
17.5
7/8

GWO-2
17
6/8

GORN HEGEMONY



GORN HEGEMONY

IMPULSE ENGINE TYPES
Impulse
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Ship
Classes
Powered

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

GIA-1 238 1 1AG I-I 0.1 RRR/37 1.4 2230
GIA-2 238 2 1AG I-II 0.1 RRR/21 3 2230

GIB-1 363 1 1AG I-IV 0.1 RRR/32 1.3 2235
GIB-2 363 2 1AG IV-V 0.1 RRR/20 3 2235
GIB-3 363 4 1AG VI-VII 0.1 RRR/18 5 2235

GIC-1 650 2 1AG V-IX 0.1 RRR/19 3 2237
GIC-2 650 3 1AG V-XI 0.1 RRR/17 4 2237
GIC-3 650 4 1AG V-XI 0.1 RRR/16 5 2239

GID-1 788 3 1AG V-IX 0.1 RRR/18 4 2238
GID-2 788 6 1BG X-XIII 0.1 RRR/15 8 2238
GID-3 788 8 1BG XIII-XVII 0.1 RRR/12 10 2241
GID-4 788 13 1CG VIII-XVI 0.1 RRR/8 17 2250

GIE-1 950 4 1AG VIII-XI 0.1 RRR/14 6 2245
GIE-2 950 7 1BG X-XIII 0.1 RRR/13 9 2245
GIE-3 950 10 1CG XIII-XVII 0.1 RRR/9 13 2249
GIE-4 950 16 1DG XII-XVIII 0.1 RRR/6 21 2254

GIF-1 1,070 5 1BG VIII-XII 0.1 RRR/21 7 2248
GIF-2 1,070 10 1BG XII-XV 0.1 RRR/10 14 2250
GIF-3 1,070 15 1DG XI-XV 0.1 RRR/7 20 2250
GIF-4 1,070 20 1EG XII-XVI 0.1 RRR/5 27 2265

GIG-1 1,065 12 1DG IX-XVI 0.1 RRR/6 16 2260
GIG-2 1,065 18 1FG X-XVIII 0.1 RRR/4 24 2266
GIG-3 1,065 28 1IG XII-XX 0.1 RRR/2 37 2274

GIH-1 1,050 22 1DG XI-XVII 0.1 RRR/3 29 2334
GIH-2 1,050 24 1CG XII-XVII 0.1 RRR/2 34 2337
GIH-3 1,050 26 1DG XIII-XIX 0.1 RRR/2 36 2339
GIH-4 1,050 30 1DG XIV-XX 0.1 RRR/1 42 2341

GIJ-1 1,205 34 1DG XIII-XVIII 0.1 RRR/1 49 2335
GIJ-2 1,205 38 1EG XIV-XIX 0.1 III/1 53 2338
GIJ-3 1,205 44 1EG XVI-XX 0.1 III/1 58 2343

GIK-1 1,370 40 1DG XIV-XVIII 0.1 III/1 62 2339
GIK-2 1,370 42 1DG XV-XIX 0.1 III/1 71 2346
GIK-3 1,370 44 1DG XVI-XX 0.1 III/1 79 2351
GIK-4 1,370 48 1DG XVIII-XX 0.1 III/1 85 2359



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: IMPULSE ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 1/1 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1 10/1 11/1

I GIA-1
1.5

GIB-1
1.5

II GIA-2
3

GIB-1
1.5

GIA-2
1.5

GIB-1
1

GIB-1
1

III GIB-1
1.5

GIB-1
1

GIB-1
1

IV GIB-1
1.5

GIB-1
1

GIB-2
1.5

GIB-1
1

GIB-2
1

GIB-2
0.5

V GIB-2
1.5

GID-1
2

GIB-2
1

GIC-1
1

GID-1
1.5

GIB-2
0.5

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-2
1

GID-1
1

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-3
1

VI GIB-3
2

GIC-1
1

GID-1
1.5

GIB-3
1.5

GIC-1
0.5

GID-1
1

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-2
1

GIC-3
1

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-3
1

VII GIC-1
1

GID-1
1.5

GIB-3
1.5

GIC-1
0.5

GID-1
1

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-2
1

GIC-3
1

GID-1
1

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-3
1

VIII GID-4
6

GIE-1
2

GIC-1
0.5

GID-1
1

GID-4
4.5

GIE-1
1.5

GIF-1
2

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-2
1

GID-1
1

GIF-1
1.5

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-2
0.5

GIC-3
1

GID-1
0.5

IX GID-4
6

GIE-1
2

GIG-1
5.5

GID-4
4.5

GIE-1
1.5

GIF-1
2

GIG-1
4

GID-4
4

GIE-1
1

GIF-1
1.5

GIF-3
4

GIG-1
3.5

GIC-1
0.5

GIC-2
0.5

GID-1
0.5

GIG-1
3

X GID-2
2

GID-4
4.5

GIE-1
1.5

GIE-2
2.5

GIF-1
2

GIG-1
4

GIG-2
6.5

GID-2
1.5

GID-4
4

GIE-1
1

GIE-2
2

GIF-1
1.5

GIF-3
4

GIG-1
3.5

GIG-2
5

GIC-2
0.5

GID-2
1.5

GID-4
3

GIE-2
1.5

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

XI GID-4
4.5

GIE-1
1.5

GIG-1
4

GIG-2
6.5

GIH-1
8

GID-2
1.5

GID-4
4

GIE-1
1

GIE-2
2

GIF-1
1.5

GIF-3
4

GIG-1
3.5

GIG-2
5

GIH-1
6

GID-2
1.5

GID-4
3

GIE-2
1.5

GIF-1
1

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

GIH-1
5

GIC-2
0.5

GIF-1
1

GIG-1
2.5

GIG-2
3.5

XII GID-4
4.5

GIE-4
5.5

GIF-4
7

GIG-1
4

GIG-2
6.5

GIG-3
10

GID-2
1.5

GID-4
4

GIE-2
2

GIE-4
4.5

GIF-1
1.5

GIF-2
3

GIF-3
4

GIF-4
5.5 

GIG-1
3.5

GIG-2
5

GIG-3
8

GIH-1
6

GIH-2
7

GID-2
1.5

GID-4
3

GIE-2
1.5

GIF-1
1

GIF-2
2

GIF-4
5

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

GIG-3
6.5

GIH-1
5

GIH-2
6

GIE-2
1.5

GIF-1
1

GIF-4
4

GIG-1
2.5

GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-1
4.5

GIH-2
5

GIH-2
4

XIII GID-2
1.5

GID-3
2

GID-4
4

GIE-4
4.5

GIF-4
5.5

GIG-1
3.5

GIG-2
5

GIG-3
8

GIH-1
6

GIH-2
7

GIH-3
7.5

GIJ-1
10

GID-2
1.5

GID-3
2

GID-4
3

GIE-3
2

GIE-4
4

GIF-2
2

GIF-3
3.5

GIF-4
5

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

GIG-3
6.5

GIH-1
5

GIH-2
6

GIH-3
6

GIJ-1
8

GID-2
1

GID-4
2.5

GIE-2
1.5

GIF-4
4

GIG-1
2.5

GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-1
4.5

GIH-2
5

GIH-3
5

GIJ-1
7

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-1
6

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
3.5



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: IMPULSE ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1 10/1 11/1 12/1 13/1 14/1

XIV GID-3
2

GID-4
3

GIE-3
2

GIE-4
4

GIF-4
5

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

GIG-3
6.5

GIH-1
5

GIH-2
6

GIH-3
6

GIH-3
6

GIJ-1
8

GIJ-2
9

GIK-1
9.5

GID-2
1

GID-4
2.5

GIE-2
1.5

GIE-4
3

GIF-2
2

GIF-3
3

GIF-4
4

GIG-1
2.5

GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-1
4.5

GIH-2
5

GIH-3
5

GIH-3
5

GIJ-1
7

GIJ-2
8

GIK-1
8

GIH-1
4

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4.5

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-1
6

GIJ-2
7

GIK-1
7

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5.5

GIJ-2
6

GIK-1
6.5

GIH-2
3.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5

GIJ-2
5.5

GIK-1
6

GIH-3
3.5

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-1
4.5

GIJ-2
5

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-2
4.5

GIH-3
3

XV GID-3
2

GID-4
3

GIE-3
2

GIE-4
4

GIF-4
5

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

GIG-3
6.5

GIH-1
5

GIH-2
6

GIH-3
6

GIJ-1
8

GIJ-2
9

GIK-1
9.5

GIK-2
10

GID-3
1.5

GID-4
2.5

GIE-3
2

GIE-4
3

GIF-2
2

GIF-3
3

GIF-4
4

GIG-1
2.5

GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-1
4.5

GIH-2
5

GIH-3
5

GIH-3
5

GIJ-1
7

GIJ-2
8

GIK-1
8

GIK-2
8.5

GIH-1
4

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4.5

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-1
6

GIJ-2
7

GIK-1
7

GIK-2
7.5

GIH-1
3.5

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5.5

GIJ-2
6

GIK-1
6.5

GIK-2
6.5

GIH-2
3.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5

GIJ-2
5.5

GIK-1
6

GIK-2
6

GIH-3
3.5

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-1
4.5

GIJ-2
5

GIK-2
5.5

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-2
4.5

GIH-3
3

XVI GID-3
2

GIF-4
5

GIG-1
3

GIG-2
4

GIG-3
6.5

GID-3
1.5

GID-4
2.5

GIE-3
2

GIE-4
3

GIF-4
4

GIG-1
2.5

GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-1
4.5

GIH-2
5

GIH-3
5

GIH-3
5

GIJ-1
7

GIJ-2
8

GIJ-3
9

GIK-1
8

GIK-2
8.5

GIK-3
9

GIH-1
4

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4.5

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-1
6

GIJ-2
7

GIJ-3
8

GIK-1
7

GIK-2
7.5

GIK-3
8

GIH-1
3.5

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5.5

GIJ-2
6

GIJ-3
7

GIK-1
6.5

GIK-2
6.5

GIK-3
7

GIH-2
3.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5

GIJ-2
5.5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-1
6

GIK-2
6

GIK-3
6

GIH-3
3.5

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-1
4.5

GIJ-2
5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-2
5.5

GIK-3
6

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-1
4

GIJ-2
4.5

GIK-3
5

GIH-3
3

GIK-3
5

XVII GIG-2
4

GIG-3
6.5

GID-3
1.5

GIE-3
2

GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-1
4.5

GIH-2
5

GIH-3
5

GIH-3
5

GIJ-1
7

GIJ-2
8

GIJ-3
9

GIK-1
8

GIK-2
8.5

GIK-3
9

GIH-1
4

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4.5

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-1
6

GIJ-2
7

GIJ-3
8

GIK-1
7

GIK-2
7.5

GIK-3
8

GIH-1
3.5

GIH-2
4

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5.5

GIJ-2
6

GIJ-3
7

GIK-1
6.5

GIK-2
6.5

GIK-3
7

GIH-2
3.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5

GIJ-2
5.5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-1
6

GIK-2
6

GIK-3
6

GIH-3
3.5

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-1
4.5

GIJ-2
5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-2
5.5

GIK-3
6

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-1
4

GIJ-2
4.5

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIH-3
3

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

XVIII GIG-2
3.5

GIG-3
6

GIH-3
4.5

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-1
6

GIJ-2
7

GIJ-3
8

GIK-1
7

GIK-2
7.5

GIK-3
8

GIK-4
8.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5.5

GIJ-2
6

GIJ-3
7

GIK-1
6.5

GIK-2
6.5

GIK-3
7

GIK-4
7.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-1
5

GIJ-2
5.5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-1
6

GIK-2
6

GIK-3
6

GIK-4
7

GIH-3
3.5

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-1
4.5

GIJ-2
5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-2
5.5

GIK-3
6

GIK-4
6

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-1
4

GIJ-2
4.5

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIK-4
6

GIH-3
3

GIJ-1
4

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIK-4
5

XIX GIG-3
6

GIH-3
4.5

GIJ-2
7

GIJ-3
8

GIK-2
7.5

GIK-3
8

GIK-4
8.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-2
6

GIJ-3
7

GIK-2
6.5

GIK-3
7

GIK-4
7.5

GIH-3
4

GIH-3
4

GIJ-2
5.5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-2
6

GIK-3
6

GIK-4
7

GIH-3
3.5

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-2
5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-2
5.5

GIK-3
6

GIK-4
6

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-2
4.5

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIK-4
6

GIH-3
3

GIH-3
3

GIJ-2
4

GIJ-3
5

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIK-4
5

GIH-3
2.5

GIJ-3
4.5

GIK-3
4.5

GIK-4
5

XX GIG-3
6

GIH-3
4

GIJ-3
7

GIK-3
7

GIK-4
7.5

GIH-3
4

GIJ-3
6

GIK-3
6

GIK-4
7

GIH-3
3.5

GIJ-3
6

GIK-3
6

GIK-4
6

GIH-3
3

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIK-4
6

GIH-3
3

GIJ-3
5

GIK-3
5

GIK-4
5

GIH-3
2.5

GIJ-3
4.5

GIK-3
4.5

GIK-4
5



GORN HEGEMONY

Shield 
Generator

Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Control
Computer

Requirement

Shield
Efficiency

Rating

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

GSA 165 1AG 0.5 1 RRR/30 2 2230
GSB 210 1BG 1 1.6 RRR/25 5 2232
GSC 290 1AG 0.5 2 RRR/29 2 2238
GSD 365 1BG 1 2.2 RRR/24 6 2240
GSE 460 1DG 2 2.5 RRR/16 9 2241
GSF 355 1AG 0.5 2.2 RRR/28 3 2242
GSG 485 1CG 1 2.8 RRR/23 6 2247
GSH 595 1DG 2 3 RRR/14 9 2253
GSI 505 1AG 0.5 2.5 RRR/27 3 2253
GSJ 665 1CG 1 3 RRR/22 6 2254
GSK 890 1EG 2 3.2 RRR/12 12 2256
GSL 715 1AG 0.5 2.8 RRR/26 3 2257
GSM 880 1CG 1 3.4 RRR/21 6 2259
GSN 1,040 1EG 2 3.6 RRR/10 12 2261
GSO 950 1DG 1 3.5 RRR/8 8 2268
GSP 1,300 1GG 2 3.8 RRR/9 17 2273
GSQ 1,000 1EG 1 4 RRR/6 11 2278
GSR 1,850 1FG 2 4.8 RRR/8 20 2283
GSS 1,500 1LG 2 5.1 RRR/6 29 2288
GST 1,730 1EG 1 6.2 RRR/2 16 2307
GSU 1,890 1NG 2 7.2 RRR/1 38 2330
GSV 2,060 1DG 3 4.6 RRR/13 20 2335
GSW 2,350 1FG 3 5.9 RRR/10 24 2343
GSX 2,940 1HG 3 6.3 RRR/7 32 2348
GSY 3,350 1JG 3 6.9 RRR/3 37 2356
GSZ 4,105 1NG 3 7.6 RRR/1 51 2364
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DISRUPTOR BEAM WEAPON TYPES
Phaser Total Maximum Damage Maximum Weapon SS
Weapon Mass Beam Modifiers Range Firing Damaging Requirements Cost

Type (mt) Power +3 +2 +1 (Hex) Chart Factor (single / bank) Availability (MCr) Year

GBL-1 280 4 (-) (-) (-) 10 B 0.7 0.4 / 0.7 RRI/18 42 2240
GBL-2 300 4 (-) (-) (-) 10 G 1.1 0.6 / 1.1 RRI/17 45 2245
GBL-3 340 3 (1-5) (6-10) (11-15) 15 K 2.3 1 / 1.9 RRI/20 51 2246
GBL-4 400 5 (1-6) (7-12) (13-18) 18 P 2.8 1.4 / 2.7 RRI/11 60 2258
GBL-5 480 4 (1-6) (7-10) (11-12) 14 O 3.4 1.8 / 3.5 RRI/12 72 2260
GBL-6 600 7 (1-5) (6-10) (11-14) 14 M 4.5 2.2 / 4 III/8 90 2262
GBL-7 640 5 (1-6) (7-12) (13-16) 16 R 4.4 2.4 / 4.6 RRI/9 96 2264
GBL-8 680 6 (1-10) (11-15) (16-20) 20 W 6.5 2.8 / 5.3 III/5 102 2268
GBL-9 495 4 (1-8) (9-18) (19-20) 22 X 4.9 1.9 / 2.8 III/7 74 2269

GBL-10 580 6 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 U 5.5 1.8 / 3.5 III/4 87 2270
GBL-11 710 9 (1-9) (10-15) (16-20) 20 W 8.8 2.6 / 3.9 III/3 107 2278
GBL-12 660 12 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 9.3 2.7 / 4.1 III/2 99 2289
GBL-13 800 11 (1-10) (11-16) (17-20) 20 W 10.5 2.8 / 4.2 III/1 121 2301
GBL-14 915 13 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 U 10.2 2.9 / 4.4 III/1 138 2340
GBL-15 1,030 15 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 11.3 3.2 / 4.8 III/1 155 2342
GBL-16 560 8 (1-9) (10-15) (16-20) 20 W 7.9 1.8 / 2.7 III/1 84 2344
GBL-17 720 14 (1-6) (7-12) (13-16) 16 R 9.9 2.8 / 4.2 III/1 108 2345
GBL-18 1,350 16 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 U 12.2 3.3 / 4.9 III/1 203 2348
GBL-19 890 12 (1-9) (10-15) (16-20) 20 W 11.1 3.1 / 4.7 III/1 134 2350
GBL-20 1,160 17 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 12.6 3.7 / 5.6 III/1 175 2353
GBL-21 1,270 15 (1-8) (9-18) (19-20) 22 X 13.6 4 / 6 III/1 191 2356
GBL-22 1,610 18 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 U 13.6 4.2 / 6.3 III/1 242 2359
GBL-23 1,850 20 (1-6) (7-12) (13-16) 16 R 13.6 3.9 / 5.9 III/1 278 2361
GBL-24 1,930 23 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 16.6 4.8 / 7.2 III/1 291 2364
GBL-25 2,100 24 (1-9) (10-15) (16-20) 20 W 20.5 5 / 7.5 III/1 317 2367
GBL-26 2,300 26 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 18.6 4.9 / 7.4 III/1 346 2368
GBL-27 3,100 28 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 19.9 5.1 / 7.7 III/1 466 2370
GBL-28 3,800 30 (1-6) (7-15) (16-18) 18 T 21.2 5.7 / 8.6 III/1 572 2372

HEAVY DISRUPTOR BEAM WEAPON TYPES
Phaser Total Maximum Damage Maximum Weapon SS
Weapon Mass Beam Modifiers Range Firing Damaging Requirements Cost

Type (mt) Power +3 +2 +1 (Hex) Chart Factor (single / bank) Availability (MCr) Year

GHB-1 1,130 16 (1-6) (7-12) (13-14) 14 M 9 3.1 / 4.7 III/11 340 2290
GHB-2 1,250 14 (1-10) (11-14) (15-20) 20 W 12.7 3.2 / 4.8 III/7 376 2291
GHB-3 1,860 18 (-) (1-14) (15-18) 18 T 12.8 3 / 4.5 III/6 560 2291
GHB-4 2,130 26 (-) (1-10) (11-12) 14 Q 15.5 4 / 6 III/4 642 2292
GHB-5 2,110 20 (1-5) (6-12) (13-16) 16 S 14.3 3.6 / 5.4 III/3 634 2293
GHB-6 2,990 35 (-) (-) (1-14) 16 R 21.5 5.1 / 7.7 III/2 900 2303
GHB-7 3,000 45 (-) (-) (1-10) 18 P 25.1 6.5 / 9.8 III/2 904 2320
GHB-8 4,650 26 (1-9) (10-15) (16-20) 20 W 22.1 4.1 / 6.2 III/5 1398 2233
GHB-9 5,190 48 (-) (1-6) (7-14) 16 R 29.8 7.6 / 11.4 III/2 1562 2234

GHB-10 5,800 50 (1-5) (6-8) (9-16) 18 P 29.3 8 / 12 III/1 1744 2246
GHB-11 6,120 54 (-) (1-8) (9-16) 16 R 33.6 8.5 / 12.8 III/1 1842 2249
GHB-12 6,450 60 (1-6) (7-10) (11-14) 16 S 39.4 9.1 / 13.7 III/1 1942 2255
GHB-13 6,880 65 (-) (-) (1-14) 18 P 36.2 9.7 / 14.6 III/1 2070 2258
GHB-14 7,950 70 (-) (1-10) (11-12) 14 Q 39.9 10.9 / 16.4 III/1 2392 2261

GORN HEGEMONY



GORN HEGEMONY

TOTAL DAMAGE FROM
GORN PLASMA WEAPONS

1 18/9 22/11 26/13 28/14 32/16 38/19 30/15 40/20 42/21 55/27
2 16/8 18/9 24/12 26/13 30/15 34/17 29/15 40/20 42/21 52/26
3 14/7 18/9 22/11 26/13 28/14 32/16 29/15 36/18 42/21 50/25
4 12/6 16/8 18/9 24/12 26/13 28/14 29/14 36/18 40/20 46/23
5 10/5 14/7 18/9 22/11 26/13 26/13 28/14 30/15 38/19 42/21
6 6/3 12/6 16/8 18/9 24/12 22/11 28/14 30/15 36/18 40/20
7 -/- 10/5 14/7 18/9 22/11 20/10 28/14 25/12 32/16 37/18
8 -/- 6/3 12/6 16/8 18/9 16/8 27/13 25/12 28/14 35/17
9 -/- -/- 10/5 14/7 18/9 14/7 26/13 20/10 26/13 30/15

10 -/- -/- 6/3 12/6 16/8 10/5 22/11 18/9 20/10 26/13
11 -/- -/- -/- 10/5 14/7 8/4 20/10 16/8 18/9 22/11
12 -/- -/- -/- 6/3 12/6 6/3 18/9 12/6 15/7 16/8
13 -/- -/- -/- -/- 10/5 -/- 14/7 10/5 12/6 10/5
14 -/- -/- -/- -/- 6/3 -/- 10/5 6/3 6/3 6/3
15 -/- -/- -/- -/- -/- -/- 6/3 -/- -/- -/-

PHOTON TORPEDO WEAPON TYPES
Missile 
Weapon

Type
Mass
(mt)

Power
to Arm Damage Range Firing

Chart WDF SS Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

GP-1 200 2 5 8 E 0.8 0.8 RRR/17 30 2262
GP-2 400 2 10 15 K 3 1.2 RR/12 60 2263
GP-3 520 2 8 14 O 4.1 1 RRR/15 78 2265
GP-4 710 2 16 14 Q 8.8 1.8 III/8 107 2267
GP-5 615 2 14 16 R 8.4 1.4 III/10 92 2268
GP-6 735 2 20 16 R 11.9 1.9 III/6 110 2270
GP-7 820 2 24 14 Q 13.1 2 III/4 123 2281
GP-8 970 2 30 16 R 17.9 2.3 III/10 146 2307
GP-9 580 2 18 16 S 11.3 1.7 III/7 87 2308

GP-10 810 2 26 16 R 15.4 2.3 III/5 122 2330
GP-11 915 2 28 14 Q 15.3 2.5 III/4 137 2339
GP-12 1420 2 35 14 Q 19.1 3.2 III/2 213 2346
GP-13 650 2 22 16 S 13.7 1.7 III/6 98 2350
GP-14 1650 2 36 16 R 21.4 3.6 III/1 248 2361

PLASMA BOLT WEAPON TYPES
Missile 
Weapon

Type
Mass
(mt)

Power
to Arm Damage Range Firing

Chart WDF SS Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

GPL-1 1850 15 GP-1 6 D 3.2 1.1 III/7 278 2243
GPL-2 2260 15 GP-2 8 G 4.4 1.3 III/5 339 2245
GPL-3 2672 15 GP-3 10 H 6.3 2.4 III/4 401 2250
GPL-4 2877 15 GP-4 12 J 8.8 3.7 III/2 432 2257
GPL-5 3288 15 GP-5 14 N 11.2 4.1 III/1 493 2262
GPL-6 4361 15 GP-6 12 J 10.3 5.1 III/1 654 2330
GPL-7 5107 15 GP-7 15 K 12.2 5.4 III/1 766 2339
GPL-8 5882 15 GP-8 14 Q 16.9 6.2 III/1 882 2341
GPL-9 6110 20 GP-9 14 N 17 7.3 III/1 917 2344

GPL-10 7344 20 GP-10 14 M 20 9.1 III/1 1102 2350



Create new starship for your Gorn based characters.

 This supplement to the Ship Construction Manual contains all the information necessary to construct Gorn 
based starships for your Star Trek Role Playing Games. From massive battleships to well-armored scouts,this 
book allow you to design state-of-the-art starships using Gorn components. The easy-to-use format combined 
with the comprehensive data provides both historical and modern equipment and components necessary to build 
a variety of Gorn ships in the FASA Star Trek Universe.
 This rulebook includes tables for computers, enginer weapons and shields that are used by the Gorn 
Hegemony. These charts can help starship engineers create accuarte vessels for both the Star Trek Role Playing 
Game as well as Star Trek Starship Tactical Combat Simulator.

STAR TREK is a trademark of Paramount Global and was used under exclusive license by FASA Corporation.
Copyright © 1966, 2022 Paramount Global
All Rights Reserved




